#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/16/2006	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nippon Conlux Co., Ltd.		09/30/2006	CORPORATION: JAPAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AP6 Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	c/o Advantage Partners, LLP
Internal Address:	2-11-1 Nagata-cho, Chiyoda-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-6112
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1565571	CONLUX
Registration Number:	1805826	CONLUX
Registration Number:	2072910	CONLUX
Registration Number:	2082669	CONLUX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (646)728-2841

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.951.7100

Email: tmfilings@fishneave.com
Correspondent Name: Amanda F. Austin, Esq.
Address Line 1: Ropes & Gray LLP
Address Line 2: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0878

900065528

5.00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BCCI-251-004
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda F. Austin
Signature:	/Amanda F. Austin/
Date:	12/27/2006
Total Attachments: 14 source=MergerNippontoAP6#page1.tif source=MergerNippontoAP6#page2.tif source=MergerNippontoAP6#page3.tif source=MergerNippontoAP6#page4.tif source=MergerNippontoAP6#page5.tif source=MergerNippontoAP6#page6.tif source=MergerNippontoAP6#page7.tif source=MergerNippontoAP6#page8.tif source=MergerNippontoAP6#page9.tif source=MergerNippontoAP6#page10.tif source=MergerNippontoAP6#page11.tif source=MergerNippontoAP6#page12.tif source=MergerNippontoAP6#page13.tif	

source=MergerNippontoAP6#page14.tif

### COUNSEL'S CERTIFICATE AS TO ENGLISH TRANSLATIONS

I, Kei Asatsuma, Attorney-at-law, do hereby certify that the document attached hereto as Exhibit A is, in material respects, a true and correct English translation of the document attached hereto as Exhibit B.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this  $4^{th}$  day of December, 2006.

Kei Asatsuma

Attorney-at-law

## [TRANSLATION]

## CERTIFICATE OF ALL MATTERS CLOSED

[Heisa jiko Zenbu Shomeisho]

12<sup>th</sup> Floor Sanno Park Tower, 11-1, Nagata-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo NIPPON CONLUX CO., LTD. Company No. 0199-01-098455

	AP6 Co., Ltd.	
Trade name:	NIPPON CONLUX CO., LTD.	Changed on September 30, 2006 Registered on October 16, 2006
Location of head office:	12 <sup>th</sup> Floor Sanno Park Tower, 11-1, Nagata-ch Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	o 2-chome,
	All public notices made by the Company shall be published in the Official Gazette (Kampo).	
Method of public	All public notices of the Company shall be made by publishing such notices in the Official Gazette (Kampo).	Changed on June 16, 2006 Registered on July 5, 2006
notice:	All public notices made by the Company shall be made by publishing such notices in the Nihon Keizai Shinbun.	Changed on September 30, 2006 Registered on October 16, 2006
Date of incorporation:	October 10, 2001	
Business purposes:	<ol> <li>Consulting regarding management;</li> <li>Management and maintenance of securities; and</li> <li>All businesses connected with the activities described in each item above.</li> </ol>	

	1. Production, import, export and sales open	rations of the following	
	items:		
	(1) Coin mechanisms and vending machine parts;		
	(2) Bill validators;		
	(3) Cards (magnetic cards and optical ca	rds, etc.) and peripheral	
	equipment thereof (card readers of m	agnetic cards and	
	optical cards, etc., and information ir	nput devices);	
	(4) Labor-saving devices related to sales	;	
	(5) Medical devices, electrical machiner medical care, health and beauty purp	oses, and the parts	
	thereof; (6) Electrical machinery and apparatuses for office, household		
	and business use, and the parts there	of and	
	(7) Precision machinery and daily comm		
	2. Collection, transport and processing ope	rations of general and	
	industrial waste material, and effective u	itilisation operations	
	such as collection, recycling and regeneration of related utility resources;		
	3. Sales, purchase and management operat	ions of real estate;	
	4. Nonlife insurance agency operations, and insurance agency		
	operations based on the Automobile Lia	bility Security Law;	
	5. Sales, hiring, leasing, management, ope	rations and	
	commissioned operation services of aut	omatic identification	
	photo machines, and sales of accessorie	s thereof;	
	6. All other businesses related to or connected with the activities		
	described in each item above; and 7. Investments in other businesses considered to be necessary for the management of the Company.		
	Changed on September 30, 2006 Regist	ered on October 16, 2006	
	200 shares		
Total number of		Changed on June 16, 2006	
authorized shares:	400,000 shares	Registered on	
		July 5, 2006	
	Total number of issued and outstanding sh		
Total number of issued	200 shares		
and outstanding shares and kind and number	Total number of issued and outstanding	Changed on June 19, 2006	
thereof:	shares:	Registered on	
	147,820 shares	July 5, 2006	
	Share Certificates representing the issued	d shares of the	
Matters pertaining to a	Company shall be issued.		
Company which shall			
issue share certificates:	Registered on May 2, 2006 according to A	article 136 of	
	Law No. 87 of 2005		

Reference number CHI037851

\* Underlining indicates matters which are no longer valid.

	The Company shall issue share certificat its issued shares.	es representing
	Changed on September 30, 2006 Regi	stered on October 16, 2006
	10,000,000 yen (¥10,000,000)	
Amount of capital:	3,700,500,000 yen (¥3,700,500,000)	Changed on June 19, 2006  Registered on
	No shares of the Company may be transfer	July 5, 2006
Restriction on transfer	the Board of Directors.	red without the approval of
of shares:	No shares of the Company may be acquired without the approval of the Board of Direct Changed on June 16, 2006	d through share transfer tors, Registered on July 5, 2006
	Abolished on July 14, 2006 Re	egistered on August 2, 2006
Matters pertaining to	Director: Richard L. Folsom	
officers:	Director: Richard L. Folsom	Re-assumed the office on May 17, 2006
		Registered on July 5, 2006
	Director: Richard L. Folsom	Re-assumed the office on July 14, 2006
		Registered on August 2, 2006
		Retired on October 2, 2006
		Registered on October 16, 2006
	Director: Taisuke Sasanuma	
	Director: Taisuke Sasanuma	Re-assumed the office on May 17, 2006
		Registered on July 5, 2006
	Director: Taisuke Sasanuma	Re-assumed the office on July 14, 2006
		Registered on August 2, 2006
		Resigned on September 30, 2006
		Registered on October 16, 2006
	Director: Atsushi Akaike	1
	Director: Atsushi Akaike	Re-assumed the office on May 17, 2006

Reference number CHI037851

\* Underlining indicates matters which are no longer valid.

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Registered on July 5, 2006
Director: Atsushi Akaike	Re-assumed the office on July 14, 2006
	Registered on August 2, 2006
	Resigned on September 30, 2006
	Registered on October 16, 2006
Director: Toshiyuki Nobe	Assumed the office on September 30, 2006
Director. Toshiyuki Nobe	Registered on October 16, 2006
Director: Takemasa Oda	Assumed the office on September 30, 2006
Director, Takemasa Oda	Registered on October 16, 2006
	Assumed the office on September 30, 2006
Director: Masayoshi Machida	Registered on October 16, 2006
	Assumed the office on September 30, 2006
Director: Norihiko Inagaki	Registered on October 16, 2006
	Assumed the office on September 30, 2006
Director: Junya Ishikawa	Registered on October 16, 2006
	Assumed the office on September 30, 2006
Director: Hidenori Sasaki	Registered on October 16, 2006
Representative Director: Richard L. Folson	
19-17, Higashi-Gotanda 5-chome, Shinaga	
Representative Director: Richard L. Folsom	Re-assumed the office on May 17, 2006
19-17, Higashi-Gotanda 5-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo	Registered on July 5, 2006
Representative Director: Richard L. Folsom	Re-assumed the office on July 14, 2006
19-17, Higashi-Gotanda 5-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo	Registered on August 2, 2006
	Resigned on October 2, 2006
	Registered on October 16, 2006

Reference number CHI037851

\* Underlining indicates matters which are no longer valid.

	Representative Director: Toshiyuki Nobe 23-68, Azamino 2-chome, Aoba-ku,	Assumed the office on October 2, 2006 Registered on October	
·	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	16, 2006	
	Statutory Auditor: Hiroharu Suzushima		
	Statutory Auditor: Hiroharu Suzushima	Re-assumed the office on May 17, 2006	
		Registered on July 5, 2006	
	Statutory Auditor: Hiroharu Suzushima	Re-assumed the office on July 14, 2006	
		Registered on August 2, 2006	
		Resigned on September 30, 2006	
		Registered on October 16, 2006	
	Statutory Auditor: Shigeyasu Horigome	Assumed the office on September 30, 2006	
	Statutory Francis Singer and Francisco	Registered on October 16, 2006	
	Statutory Auditor: Mikimasa Tadauchi	Assumed the office on September 30, 2006	
	(Outside Auditor)	Registered on October 16, 2006	
	Statutory Auditor: Masataka Yamashita	Assumed the office on September 30, 2006	
	(Outside Auditor)	Registered on October 16, 2006.	
	Accounting Auditor: PricewaterhouseCoopers Aarata	Assumed the office on September 30, 2006 Registered on October 16, 2006	
Exemption of	The Company may, by a resolution of the I	Board of Directors,	
liabilities of directors and statutory auditors:	exempt any director from his/her liabilities for the damage prescribed in Article 423, Paragraph 1 of the Company Law of Japan (the "Law") up to the amount of the exemption limit as prescribed in Article 425, Paragraph 1 of the Law, in the		
	circumstances where such director was acting in good faith and was not grossly negligent in performing his/her duties as director.  The Company may, by a resolution of the Board of Directors, exempt any statutory auditor from his/her liabilities for the damage		
·	prescribed in Article 423, Paragraph 1 of the Law up to the limit of the amount prescribed in Article 425, Paragraph 1 of the Law, in the circumstances where such statutory auditor was in acting good fait and was not grossly negligent in performing his/her duties as statutory auditor.		
	Adopted on July 14, 2006 Reg	gistered on August 2, 2006	

Reference number CHI037851

\* Underlining indicates matters which are no longer valid.

	Abolished on September 30, 2006 Registered on October 16, 2006	
Limitation of liabilities of outside directors, etc.	The Company may enter into a liability limitation agreement with any outside director prescribed in Article 2, Item 15 of the Company Law of Japan (the "Law"), under which such outside director is liable for the damage prescribed in Article 423, Paragraph 1 of the Law up to the minimum liability amounts prescribed in Article 425, Paragraph 1 of the Law, in the circumstances where such outside director was acting in good faith and was not grossly negligent in performing his/her duties as outside director.  The Company may enter into a liability limitation agreement with any outside statutory auditor prescribed in Article 2, Item 16 of the Law, under which such outside statutory auditor is liable for the damage prescribed in Article 423, Paragraph 1 of the Law up to the minimum liability amounts prescribed in Article 425, Paragraph 1 of the Law, in the circumstances where such outside statutory auditor was acting in good faith and was not grossly negligent in performing his/her duties as outside director.  Adopted on July 14, 2006 Registered on August 2, 2006  Abolished on September 30, 2006 Registered on October 16, 2006	
Merger by Absorption:	Merged with NIPPON CONLUX CO., LTD., whose head office was at 3-8, Chiyoda 5-chome, Sakado-shi, Saitama, on September 30, 2006  Registered on October 16, 2006	
	A Company with a Board of Directors	
Matters pertaining to a Company with a Board of Directors:	Registered on May 2, 2006 according to Article 136 of Law No. 87 of 2005	
Matters pertaining to a Company with statutory auditors:	A Company with statutory auditors  Registered on May 2, 2006 according to Article 136 of Law No. 87 of 2005	
Matters pertaining to a Company with a Board of Statutory Auditors:	A Company with a Board of Statutory Auditors  Adopted on September 30, 2006 Registered on October 16, 2006	
Matters pertaining to a Company with an	A Company with an accounting auditor	
accounting auditor:	Adopted on September 30, 2006 Registered on October 16, 2006	
Matters recorded on	Established on March 28, 2006 by changing the structure of AP6 Y.K.	
the register:	Registered on March 28, 2006	

This document certifies that the above are all the matters recorded on the register and closed. November 30, 2006

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Registry Officer: Kazuhiro Saito (Official Seal)

Reference number CHI037851

<sup>\*</sup> Underlining indicates matters which are no longer valid.

## 閉鎖事項全部証明書

東京都千代田区永田町三丁目 1:1 番上号山王パークタワー 1:2 階 株式会社日本コンラックス 会社法人等番号 0 1 9:9 + 0:1 = 0 9:8 4:5 5

	是一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个	
商号	株式会社AP6	
	株式会社日本コンラックス	平成18年 9月90日変更
		平成1.8年10月16日登記
本/店	東京都千代田区永田町二丁目11番1号山玉/	
	<u> </u>	The second secon
公告をする方法	信報に掲載する。	
	官報に掲載する方法により行う。	平成18年《6月16日変更》
		平成18年、7月、5日登記
Linguis Philippide a Philippide Alfaliana	The second section of the second section of the second section of the second section s	
	日本経済新聞に掲載する方法により行う。	平成1.8年二9月30日変更
		平成18年180月16日後記
会社成立の年月日	所成[[3年10月10日	المرافع المساور و المرافع المر و المساور و المرافع ال
	1 経営コンサルティング 2 有価証券の運用及び管理	
	3. 前各号に付帯する一切の業務	
	1. 下記商品の製造、輸出人業務及び販売業 (1) コインメカニズム及び自動販売機部品	猪
	(2) 紙幣識別機為	24、大胆体物品、饮气力、含
	(3) カード (磁気ガード、光カード等) 及び 光カード等の読み取り、情報入力装置)	/ A 一门 医生成品(MIXI)
	(4) 販売関係省力機器類 (5) 医療用具及び医療・健康・美容に関する	<b>6電気機械器具並びにそれらの部</b> ///
	品 (6)事務用:家庭用:業務用電気機械器具刃	
	(7) 精密機器及び日用雑貨品 - 般・産業廃棄物の収集: 運搬・処理事	
	の回収・リサイクル・再生等の有効利用	
	3 不動産の売買管理業務 4. 損害保険、自動車損害賠償保障法に基	ブ 保険代理業務
	5. 自動証明写真装置の販売、賃貸借、リー 並びに付属品等の販売	-ス、管理運営及びその委託管理
	6. その他前各号に附帯関連する一切の業績 7. 経営上必要と認める他の事業への投資	<b>9</b>
		更 平成18年10月16日登記

## 東京都千代田区永田町二丁目 1 1 番 1 号山王パークタワー 1 2 階 株式会社日本コンラックス 会社法人等番号 0 1 9 9 - 0 1 - 0 9 8 4 5 5

云江は八大で田口・サ		。 [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1]		
発行可能株式総数	2.0.0株			
	40万株		平成1.8年 6	月上6日変更
46			平成1-8.年。7	月 5日登記
発作済株式の総数 並のは種類及び数	発信済株式の総数。 <u>2</u> 00株			
	発行済株式の総数 1 4 万 7 8 2 0	株	平成1 8年 6 平成1 8年 7	
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社の株式につい	ては、株券を発行する	平成17年法律 36条の規定 年 5月 2	なり平成18
		だに係る株券を発行する。 P成18年 9月30日変更	三 平成二8年上	)月1_6:日登記
資本企の額	金吨0.00万円			
	金8 7億50万円		平成.128年	
			平成:1_8年	
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式の譲	度については、取締役会の	<b>承認を得なければな</b> !	378 V) \$
		の株式の取得については、】	収締役会の承認を得	rontro
	triv.	平成18年 6月16日変	更 平成18年	7月:5日登韶
		平成 18年 7月14日廃	止 平成18年	8月 2/母登記
役員に関する事項	取締役	リチャードエルフォルソム		
	取締役	リチャードエルフォルソム	平成18年	5月17日重任
			平成18年	7月 5日登記
	取納役	リチャードエルフォルソム	平成18年	7月14日重任 
			平成18年	8月~2日登記

\* 下線のあるものは採用事項であること**TRADEMARK** 2/6

整理番号 チ037851 REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0889 東京都千代田区永田町三丁自1.1番1号山王パークタワー12階 株式会社日本ロンプックス 会社法人等番号 0199-01=098455

	EEO OF MEAN SHAPE	超级的 电影性 医乳腺素 电影 医二种原则	
			平成18年10月 2日辞任
			平成 [8年][0月][6日登記
	取締役	<b>笹 沼 泰 助</b>	Land Community of the C
	取締役	制 <u>後。招票泰士助</u>	平成 1.8年、6月 1.7日重任
			平成18年 7月 5日登記
	取締役	進 沼 泰 助	平成18年 7月14年董任
			平成工8年~8月 2日登記
			平成1.8年。9月30日路任
			平成1.8年1.0月1.6 回登記
	取締役	赤池敦史	
	取締役	赤池敦史	平成1.8年,5月17日单任
			平成1-8年一7月一5-日登記
	取締役	赤池敦史	27月14日正任
			平成18年。8月。2日登記
11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11			平成18年/9/月/80/日辞信
			平成1.8年470月476/日登記
	取締役	野辺飯行	平成上8年。9月30日就任
			平成1.8年1.0月1.6月登記
	取締役	小田 武 勝	平成 1.8年 9月30日就任
	HAMILIX		平成18年10月16日登記
	#2600		1.5
	取締役	新田正義 第	平成18年 9月80日就任
			平成18年10月16日登記
	取締役	稲垣憲彦	平成18年 9月30日就任
			平成【8年【0月】6日登記

整理番号 チ037.851 \* 下線のあるものは株前事項であること**TRADEMARK**3/6

REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0890

## 東京都千代田区永田町二丁目11番1号山王バークタワー12階 株式会社日本コンラックス 会社法人等番号 0199-01-098455

	NEWS AND AND AND SOME	
取締役	右川順也	平成18年 9月30日就任
		平成18年10月16日登記
取締役	佐。存。木。秀。典	平成18年。9月80日就任
		平成18年10月16日登記
東京都品川区	《東五反田五丁目19番17号	
代表取締役	リチャードエルフォルフェ	[258888 25 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
	ダ東五反田五丁目1.9番1.7号 ■ リチャードエルブオルソム	平成18年~5月17日重任
		平成上8年。7月 5日登記
東京都品川区 代表取締役	区東五反田五丁目上9番17号	平成18年 7月14日重任
1公区4X和1区	リ美や豊美国がフォルソム	平成1.8年 8月 2回登記
		平成18年10月 2周退行
		一、当人的是各种的人。
神条儿県横沙	兵市青葉区あざみ野二丁目 2 3番組	1
68 :代表取締役	野辺敏行	平成18年10月16日会
監査役	鈴島 宏治	The state of the s
MEIX	<u> </u>	
監查役	爺島 宏治	平成18年 5月17日軍(
		平成1.8年 7月 6/日登記
監査役	<b>给</b> 。島(宏) 冶	平成1/8年。7月1/4日重
		平成1.8年、8月、2日登記
		平成1.8年 9.月8.0日群
		平成1.8年上0月16日登
監查役	<b>根後番庫</b>	
而且仅	堀 籠 重 康	平成18年9月80日試
		平成18年10月16日登記
監査役	思内幹 昌	平成18年9月30百就作
(社外監査		平成18年10月16日登記

整理番号 チ037851 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを**不RADEMARK**/6

REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0891

# 東京都千代田区永田町二丁目 [1] 番 [ 号山王パークタワー [ 2 階株式会社日本コンラックス 会社法人等番号 0 [ 9:9 | 0 ] - 0 9 8 4 5 5

	監査役
	(社外監査役) 平成18年10月16日登記
	会計監査人 あらた 監査法(人 平成)8年 9月30倍就任
	平成18年10月16日登記
取締役等の会社に	当会社は、会社法第4・2・3条第1項の取締役の責任はついて、当該取締役が職
対する責任の免除 に関する規定	務を行うにつき善意でかつ重大な過失がない場合をは、取締役会の決議をも別 で会社法第425条第世項の規定により免除することができる額を限度として
	光味することができる。
	当会社は、会社法第423条第1項の監査役の責任につき、当該監査役が職務 を行うにつき善意でかつ重大な過失がない場合には、取締役会の決議をもう。
	※三会任法弟425条第1項の規定により免除することができる類素関連点に緩慢機能
	光味することができる。
b)	平成18年,7月14日設定、平成18年 8月 2日登記
	Will 1 oct on a A Hert I wild William
	平成18年 9月30日廃止 平成18年 0月 6日 高記
社外取締役等の会     社長対する責任の	当会社は、会社法第2条第15号に定める社外取締役との間で、会社法第42
制限に関する規定	然。一个人,不是一个人。
	響調の限度として、賠償の責めに任ずるべき旨の契約を締結する。
	当会社は、会社法第2条第16号に定める社外監査役との間で、会社法第42 3条第1項の行為に関する監査役の責任につき、当該監査役が職務を行うにう
	・ <b>さ音息でかつ重大な過失がないときは、会社法第425条第一道記書の表記は</b>
	責任限度額を限度として、賠償の責めに任ずるべき旨の契約を締結することが できる。
	平成1.8年 7月14日設定 平成1.8年 8月 2日签记
	平成18年 9月30日廃止 平成18年10月16日簽記
吸收合併	平成上8年9月30日埼玉県坂戸市千代田五丁目3番8号株式会社日本コンラ
	// 人名雷伊
	平成上8年10月16個登記
取締役会設置会社	取締役会設置会社
	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定はより平成18
	年 5月 2日登記
監査役設置会社に	監查役設置会社
関する事項	平成17年法律第87号第1
	36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記
監査役会設置会社	監查役会設置会社
に関する事項	平成1.8年 9月30日設定 平成1.8年10月16日登記
	THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF

f037851 \*

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示すTRADEMARK6 REEL: 003450 FRAME: 0892

東京都千代田区永田町二丁目1-11番1号山王ペークタワー12階 株式会社日本コンラックス 会社法人等番号 0199-01-01-098455

会計監查人設置会 会計監查人設置会社	
社に関する事項 平成18年 9月30日設定 平成18年 0月1	6.但登記
受記記録に関する 平成18年3月28日有限会社AP6を組織変更し設立	
事項 平成18年3月2	6日登記
平成 18年 9月 30 日琦玉県坂戸市千代田五丁目3番8号 10本店移駐	0.008034
平成1.8年17月 平成1.8年17月	8日复起 8日開鎖

されば登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の全部であることを証明した書 面である。

平成18年11月30日

東京法務局 登記官



チ037851

下線のあるものは採消事項であることを示す。

TRADEMARK